1	· · ·
	R K 1843 P 2551 PRESENTED FOR REGISTRATION AND RECORDED
	'94 DEC 16 P4:40
16	LE. SPEAS REGISTER OF DEEDS FORSTH CO. N.C.
GIFT DEED WHT Excise Tax	Recording Time, Book and Page
Tax Lot No	ty on the
by	
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index	
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index	ENERAL WARRANTY DEED
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GI	ENERAL WARRANTY DEED
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GI THIS DEED made this	ENERAL WARRAN'TY DEED
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GI THIS DEED made this	ENERAL WARRAN'TY DEED , 19 94 , by and between GRANTEE FLOYD J. JACKSON 4113 ROSA STREET
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GI THIS DEED made this	ENERAL WARRAN'TY DEED
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GI THIS DEED made this	ENERAL WARRAN'TY DEED
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GI THIS DEED made this	ENERAL WARRANTY DEED
This instrument was prepared by W. HAYES FOSTER Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GI THIS DEED made this	ENERAL WARRAN'TY DEED

1.10

N.C. Bar Assoc. Form No. J D 1976. Revised 1977. Frank by Agriculture with the NC Bar Assoc -1981

.

, **T**E

÷

r

÷

Ţ

2. 6.8 y charge 2. 5 .

وجربي علاوي فليتوج متراود والمو

]	EASEMENTS AND RESTR	IC	TIONS OF RECORD, IF ANY.
co	rporate name by its duly auth	he ori:	Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its red officers and its seal to be hereunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first
z)	ove written.		remmer Dae Dhall (SEAL)
	(Corp	012	ite Name)
Ву:			FLOYD J. GACKSON (SEAL)
	Pi	esić	ient FLOYD J. ZAGKSON
•	TTEST:		(SEAL)
	Secretary (Corporate Seal)		tery (Corporate Seal)
	SEAL-STAMP		NORTH CAROLINA,
~~	OFFICIAL SEAL		I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that
	COUNTY OF FORSYTH	-	JINMY LEE SHELL AND FLOYD J. JACKSON Grantor,
	W. HAYES FOSTER mission Expires Juna 24, 1997	į.	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
y Con	nanssion expires June 24, 1997	9	hand and official stamp or seal, this
_			My commission expires: 6/29/97 WWW Fof Notary Public
-	SEAL-STAMP		NORTH CAROLINA,County.
			I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that
		la k	personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Secretary of
		ack]	given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its
		ise Bla	President, sealed with its corporate seal and attested by as its Secretary.
		_	

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

52 A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book 3 page

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in

8K1843 P2552

Notary Public My commission expires:

Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this _____day of _____

The foregoing Certificate(s) of W Hayry Fusster NY Forset H CUNC _____ is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the lirst page hereof. By Kusely Echvilich Deputy And Bert - Register of Deeds

N.C. Bar Assn. Form No. 3 9 1976, Revised 1977

.

Printed by Agreement with the N.C. Bar Assn.

Poole Printing Co., Inc. P.O. Box 58487, Raleigh, N.C. 27658

BK1843 P2553

EXHIBIT "A"

!

LYING AND BEING IN THE CITY OF WINSTON SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA, AND BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT NO. 6 ON THE MAP OF WHITFIELD PROPERTY AND KNOWN AS WHITFIELD SUBDIVISION #1, AND RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 52, TO WHICH REFERENCE IS HEREBY HAD FOR A MORE PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION.

BEGINNING AT AN IRON STAKE IN THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7 OF THE WHITFIELD PROPERTY SUBDIVISION 1; THENCE 87 DEG 32 EAST 150.00 FEET TO AN IRON STAKE; THENCE SOUTH 30 FEET TO AN IRON STAKE; THENCE NORTH 87 DEG 32 WEST 150 FEET TO AN IRON STAKE; THENCE NORTH 30 FEET TO AN IRON STAKE AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SAID TRACT BEING A PARCEL OF LOT 7 OF THE WHITFIELD PROPERTY SUBDIVISION 1 AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 52 IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS OF FORSYTH COUNTY.